
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Community Population Profile for 07/01/2000

TOTAL BAKR BENT CCOM CLAC CLAT COLU COOS CROO CURR DESC DOUG GILL GRAN

TOTAL COMMUNITY POPULATION 30,213 100 352 130 1,377 245 360 692 165 179 1,045 1,062 12 54

CURRENT STATUS GROUP LOCAL CONTROL 1,447 0 3 0 76 10 17 21 9 3 50 44 2 0

POST PRISON 10,276 40 85 116 470 91 100 188 43 47 343 323 1 8

PROBATION 18,490 60 264 14 831 144 243 483 113 129 652 695 9 46

CURRENT STATUS PROBATION 17,963 58 244 14 827 134 226 440 112 122 626 660 9 45

LEAVE 38 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0

PAROLE 1,361 5 9 94 66 12 13 31 2 6 36 34 0 0

PROB/COND-DI 499 2 20 0 4 10 14 42 1 7 26 35 0 1

RENTBACK 18 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

POSTPRISON 8,479 33 73 9 392 76 84 153 40 40 299 277 1 8

POSTPAROLE 375 2 3 13 9 3 1 4 1 1 7 7 0 0

LOCALCONTROL 1,429 0 3 0 58 10 17 21 9 3 50 44 2 0

PROBDIVR 28 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

SECONDLOOK 23 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GENDER FEMALE 6,427 26 72 7 267 30 59 169 35 42 192 245 2 8

MALE 23,781 74 279 123 1,109 215 301 523 130 137 853 817 10 46

UNKNOWN 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RACE UNKNOWN 11 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ASIAN 265 0 3 1 15 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

BLACK 2,513 0 15 9 31 4 3 3 0 0 10 6 0 0

HISPANIC 1,311 3 3 14 35 10 5 4 6 0 9 16 0 0

AMER INDIAN 473 2 3 1 11 3 0 4 0 6 9 4 1 1

WHITE 25,640 95 327 105 1,284 227 351 679 159 173 1,015 1,036 11 53

AGE UNKNOWN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 AND UNDER 53 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0

18 TO 24 6,589 24 101 2 313 40 82 135 41 40 259 240 2 15

25 TO 30 6,063 16 76 4 283 63 77 111 29 31 229 185 1 10

31 TO 45 13,762 50 139 89 618 103 158 327 69 75 443 485 7 25

46 TO 60 3,336 8 33 32 144 34 39 104 20 31 99 137 2 2

61 AND OLDER 409 2 3 3 16 3 4 14 6 2 13 13 0 2

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION LEVEL HIGH 6,681 20 93 18 195 56 35 128 53 31 174 268 2 12

MEDIUM 8,448 30 85 5 463 67 79 221 51 41 273 273 3 5

LOW 4,842 21 96 7 145 65 121 166 35 56 241 192 3 19

LIMITED 8,332 21 62 20 476 43 114 142 14 34 309 243 4 15

UNCLASS 1,910 8 16 80 98 14 11 35 12 17 48 86 0 3

COMMUNITY RISK LEVEL HIGH 6,722 18 92 22 260 65 47 133 50 27 150 235 2 10

MEDIUM 6,110 20 57 11 263 59 63 194 34 35 220 209 3 7

LOW 8,920 33 98 7 382 63 124 196 33 57 360 279 3 19

LIMITED 6,551 21 89 10 374 44 115 134 36 43 267 253 4 15

UNCLASS 1,910 8 16 80 98 14 11 35 12 17 48 86 0 3

CRIME TYPE UNKNOWN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PERSON 8,212 32 96 75 384 87 105 152 32 35 337 258 0 11

PROPERTY 8,602 30 121 33 417 60 83 168 65 41 324 282 3 16

STATUTE 13,398 38 135 22 576 98 172 372 68 103 384 522 9 27

OFFENSE GROUP UNKNOWN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ASSAULT 2,609 4 30 7 102 41 34 53 14 10 124 93 0 6

HOMICIDE 296 0 1 8 18 1 1 9 0 2 9 11 0 0

RAPE 842 5 8 6 55 6 21 18 2 5 42 24 0 2

KIDNAPPING 123 0 2 1 5 1 3 5 0 0 7 4 0 0

ROBBERY 1,084 3 10 35 46 9 4 9 3 2 21 19 0 0

SODOMY 624 6 9 5 31 5 5 19 2 2 21 18 0 1

SEX ABUSE 1,377 8 16 11 83 13 25 19 4 6 56 42 0 0

ARSON 141 1 0 1 5 1 1 2 2 0 3 3 0 0

BURGLARY 2,653 14 56 20 126 27 31 45 15 22 100 101 3 7

FORGERY 664 2 9 3 33 3 6 6 7 1 16 9 0 1

THEFT 3,458 11 46 6 182 17 30 84 37 10 159 112 0 3

VEHICLE THEFT 1,275 2 6 1 55 6 10 21 2 7 34 35 0 3

DRIVING OFFENSES 2,140 7 28 1 144 28 34 33 28 13 69 57 2 3



TOTAL BAKR BENT CCOM CLAC CLAT COLU COOS CROO CURR DESC DOUG GILL GRAN

DRUGS 9,857 28 96 14 381 61 108 277 31 71 272 388 5 15

ESCAPE 73 0 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 0

OTHER 2,996 9 33 10 109 26 47 90 18 27 111 144 2 13

SEX OFFENDER YES 3,005 19 37 23 176 23 55 55 9 13 123 88 0 3

NO 27,208 81 315 107 1,201 222 305 637 156 166 922 974 12 51

DRUG OFFENDER SOME DRUG OFFENSES 3,260 10 31 2 135 18 24 57 13 19 93 93 0 2

ONLY DRUG OFFENSES 9,117 24 92 13 353 58 100 258 29 67 252 347 5 14

NONE 17,836 66 229 115 889 169 236 377 123 93 700 622 7 38

LOCAL CONTROL TYPE RENTBACK 18 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LEVEL 3 SANCTION 519 4 0 0 32 9 5 5 2 2 7 18 0 0

SENTENCED 1,429 0 3 0 58 10 17 21 9 3 50 44 2 0

SUPERVISION STATUS GROUP NONE 27,873 93 341 130 1,267 223 328 666 148 173 979 984 10 54

COMMUNITY 162 1 8 0 0 1 8 0 7 0 5 9 0 0

JAIL 1,956 6 3 0 107 21 23 25 10 6 53 69 2 0

RESTRICTED 222 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 8 0 0 0



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Community Population Profile for 07/01/2000

TOTAL HARN HOOD JACK JEFF JOSE KLAM LAKE LANE LINC LINN MALH MARI MORR

TOTAL COMMUNITY POPULATION 30,213 47 148 1,500 167 722 719 64 2,618 448 1,098 412 2,424 80

CURRENT STATUS 

GROUP LOCAL CONTROL 1,447 1 4 48 10 17 22 1 192 9 62 32 122 2

POST PRISON 10,276 17 36 414 49 240 163 18 932 109 435 127 1,005 12

PROBATION 18,490 29 108 1,038 108 465 534 45 1,494 330 601 253 1,297 66

CURRENT STATUS PROBATION 17,963 28 105 931 107 445 497 42 1,485 316 577 243 1,284 60

LEAVE 38 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 7 0 1 1 2 0

PAROLE 1,361 0 1 59 9 27 28 4 135 16 38 15 150 3

PROB/COND-DI 499 1 3 94 1 20 33 2 8 14 24 10 13 6

RENTBACK 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

POSTPRISON 8,479 17 34 345 39 203 129 12 756 92 377 111 808 9

POSTPAROLE 375 0 0 5 1 9 6 2 34 1 18 0 44 0

LOCALCONTROL 1,429 1 4 48 10 17 22 1 192 9 62 32 122 2

PROBDIVR 28 0 0 13 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

SECONDLOOK 23 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

GENDER FEMALE 6,427 6 27 307 38 165 179 9 508 97 222 102 548 18

MALE 23,781 41 121 1,193 129 557 540 55 2,110 351 876 310 1,875 62

UNKNOWN 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

RACE UNKNOWN 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

ASIAN 265 0 1 2 2 1 2 0 18 2 3 0 20 0

BLACK 2,513 0 0 32 2 2 13 0 77 5 11 3 65 0

HISPANIC 1,311 0 30 14 20 0 14 0 65 5 17 105 232 3

AMER INDIAN 473 3 4 11 51 3 40 3 22 11 9 6 39 1

WHITE 25,640 44 113 1,441 92 716 650 61 2,436 425 1,058 298 2,065 76

AGE UNKNOWN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 AND UNDER 53 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 3 0 6 0

18 TO 24 6,589 13 42 350 39 151 174 9 532 104 234 114 566 16

25 TO 30 6,063 7 38 304 39 129 147 10 547 70 226 83 479 16

31 TO 45 13,762 21 52 650 73 341 294 29 1,224 202 500 164 1,087 37

46 TO 60 3,336 6 14 170 13 91 90 13 276 68 105 45 257 7

61 AND OLDER 409 0 2 25 2 9 13 2 38 4 30 6 29 4

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION LEVEL HIGH 6,681 15 28 323 12 103 129 15 430 114 218 52 646 10

MEDIUM 8,448 12 28 472 111 123 306 21 786 177 316 105 791 10

LOW 4,842 16 50 141 10 234 152 12 451 83 111 105 437 20

LIMITED 8,332 0 37 491 18 239 74 5 741 62 390 103 370 34

UNCLASS 1,910 4 5 73 16 23 58 11 210 12 63 47 180 6

COMMUNITY RISK LEVEL HIGH 6,722 13 38 298 31 103 150 7 550 114 272 40 561 16

MEDIUM 6,110 9 33 345 38 133 205 19 578 117 221 95 466 12

LOW 8,920 13 44 440 50 271 215 18 744 118 315 132 726 21

LIMITED 6,551 8 28 344 32 192 91 9 536 87 227 98 491 25

UNCLASS 1,910 4 5 73 16 23 58 11 210 12 63 47 180 6

CRIME TYPE UNKNOWN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

PERSON 8,212 11 46 386 55 213 212 13 751 128 332 124 786 21

PROPERTY 8,602 14 47 392 36 189 178 17 787 137 310 108 726 20

STATUTE 13,398 22 55 722 76 320 329 34 1,079 183 456 180 912 39

OFFENSE GROUP UNKNOWN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

ASSAULT 2,609 4 19 122 23 76 87 4 213 48 88 37 282 8

HOMICIDE 296 0 2 15 4 5 10 0 21 3 13 4 33 2

RAPE 842 0 1 29 3 21 24 1 70 12 43 15 77 2

KIDNAPPING 123 0 0 3 0 1 3 0 18 0 7 1 5 0

ROBBERY 1,084 1 3 41 3 23 15 1 92 7 31 8 93 0

SODOMY 624 1 4 32 6 14 15 0 66 10 26 13 64 1

SEX ABUSE 1,377 2 13 89 8 38 20 3 126 20 75 19 126 5

ARSON 141 1 1 8 0 2 6 2 15 0 8 0 14 1

BURGLARY 2,653 5 17 133 11 68 65 7 263 54 126 32 202 6

FORGERY 664 0 3 17 3 9 2 0 71 13 16 8 73 0

THEFT 3,458 4 13 188 15 71 81 7 317 45 100 48 296 7

VEHICLE THEFT 1,275 3 7 38 6 24 13 3 101 18 51 11 114 4

DRIVING OFFENSES 2,140 8 19 56 35 71 60 10 176 42 105 37 152 4



TOTAL HARN HOOD JACK JEFF JOSE KLAM LAKE LANE LINC LINN MALH MARI MORR

DRUGS 9,857 10 30 604 36 219 219 18 814 116 283 116 662 30

ESCAPE 73 0 1 4 0 3 1 1 2 2 1 3 7 0

OTHER 2,996 8 15 121 14 77 98 7 252 58 125 60 224 10

SEX OFFENDER YES 3,005 3 18 162 17 79 64 4 279 45 155 49 282 9

NO 27,208 44 130 1,338 150 643 655 60 2,339 403 943 363 2,142 71

DRUG OFFENDER SOME DRUG OFFENSES 3,260 6 7 148 15 73 84 7 361 44 114 40 258 5

ONLY DRUG OFFENSES 9,117 9 30 575 33 205 201 16 756 108 259 104 599 28

NONE 17,836 32 111 777 119 444 434 41 1,501 296 725 268 1,567 47

LOCAL CONTROL TYPE RENTBACK 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LEVEL 3 SANCTION 519 2 4 26 3 5 7 1 13 10 29 6 58 0

SENTENCED 1,429 1 4 48 10 17 22 1 192 9 62 32 122 2

SUPERVISION STATUS GROUP NONE 27,873 44 137 1,420 153 688 671 61 2,413 420 977 371 2,197 75

COMMUNITY 162 0 0 15 0 15 6 0 11 5 18 5 3 2

JAIL 1,956 3 9 49 13 18 39 3 175 23 98 30 186 3

RESTRICTED 222 0 2 16 1 1 3 0 19 0 5 6 38 0



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Community Population Profile for 07/01/2000

TOTAL MULT POLK SHER TILL UMAT UNIO WALL WASC WASH WHEE YAMH

TOTAL COMMUNITY POPULATION 30,213 8,918 350 13 235 764 208 29 293 2,567 9 607

CURRENT STATUS GROUP LOCAL CONTROL 1,447 404 16 2 18 46 3 2 13 154 0 32

POST PRISON 10,276 3,374 105 3 73 195 63 9 68 789 1 184

PROBATION 18,490 5,140 229 8 144 523 142 18 212 1,624 8 391

CURRENT STATUS PROBATION 17,963 5,131 211 8 141 484 137 18 190 1,620 7 379

LEAVE 38 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0

PAROLE 1,361 420 13 0 8 18 2 2 6 75 0 24

PROB/COND-DI 499 8 18 0 0 39 5 0 22 4 1 11

RENTBACK 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

POSTPRISON 8,479 2,758 89 3 65 176 61 7 61 685 1 156

POSTPAROLE 375 177 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 20 0 4

LOCALCONTROL 1,429 404 16 2 18 46 3 2 13 154 0 32

PROBDIVR 28 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

SECONDLOOK 23 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0

GENDER FEMALE 6,427 2,002 68 0 51 171 44 6 58 524 1 122

MALE 23,781 6,915 282 13 184 593 163 23 235 2,043 8 485

UNKNOWN 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

RACE UNKNOWN 11 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0

ASIAN 265 147 0 0 0 2 7 0 3 28 0 2

BLACK 2,513 2,078 7 0 4 15 4 1 1 105 0 7

HISPANIC 1,311 363 19 1 4 39 2 1 11 205 0 56

AMER INDIAN 473 127 10 0 1 17 3 1 24 18 0 24

WHITE 25,640 6,202 314 12 226 691 190 26 254 2,208 9 518

AGE UNKNOWN 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 AND 

UNDER 53 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3

18 TO 24 6,589 1,672 83 4 52 193 67 9 59 661 0 151

25 TO 30 6,063 1,795 74 1 35 153 35 6 61 569 1 123

31 TO 45 13,762 4,300 137 3 118 342 85 11 136 1,091 7 270

46 TO 60 3,336 1,037 49 5 29 64 18 3 28 214 1 48

61 AND OLDER 409 92 7 0 1 11 3 0 7 31 0 12

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION LEVEL HIGH 6,681 2,437 103 2 25 165 30 1 77 535 3 123

MEDIUM 8,448 2,226 133 2 68 170 49 10 90 688 4 154

LOW 4,842 653 60 5 88 181 58 3 76 541 0 188

LIMITED 8,332 3,301 45 1 31 237 62 11 42 447 1 93

UNCLASS 1,910 301 9 3 23 11 9 4 8 356 1 49

COMMUNITY RISK LEVEL HIGH 6,722 2,356 77 2 25 230 43 4 76 488 3 114

MEDIUM 6,110 1,730 64 1 42 155 41 4 81 435 2 109

LOW 8,920 2,729 104 6 109 212 65 9 81 657 1 186

LIMITED 6,551 1,802 96 1 36 156 50 8 47 631 2 149

UNCLASS 1,910 301 9 3 23 11 9 4 8 356 1 49

CRIME TYPE UNKNOWN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PERSON 8,212 2,108 111 4 65 190 53 10 67 736 3 183

PROPERTY 8,602 2,454 72 5 63 202 78 8 69 875 1 171

STATUTE 13,398 4,356 167 4 107 372 77 11 157 956 5 253

OFFENSE GROUP UNKNOWN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ASSAULT 2,609 611 31 2 27 70 10 3 27 246 0 53

HOMICIDE 296 87 2 0 2 8 1 0 1 16 0 7

RAPE 842 184 15 0 7 31 8 0 4 77 0 24

KIDNAPPING 123 36 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 10 0 7

ROBBERY 1,084 469 12 0 1 15 2 0 8 84 0 14

SODOMY 624 152 6 1 5 6 9 1 5 47 0 16

SEX 

ABUSE 1,377 306 22 1 13 34 14 1 17 104 1 37

ARSON 141 37 0 0 0 7 1 1 0 14 0 4

BURGLARY 2,653 647 19 1 31 82 33 3 21 214 0 46

FORGERY 664 228 3 0 3 13 3 0 6 84 0 13

THEFT 3,458 902 38 3 20 70 29 3 27 410 1 66

VEHICLE 

THEFT 1,275 493 6 1 6 23 11 1 8 120 0 31

DRIVING OFFENSES 2,140 425 49 0 9 72 7 0 40 248 0 68



TOTAL MULT POLK SHER TILL UMAT UNIO WALL WASC WASH WHEE YAMH

DRUGS 9,857 3,610 106 4 77 237 58 10 99 582 5 165

ESCAPE 73 22 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 12 0 2

OTHER 2,996 709 40 0 34 93 22 5 30 299 2 54

SEX OFFENDER YES 3,005 687 46 2 26 74 33 3 26 235 1 82

NO 27,208 8,231 304 11 209 690 175 26 267 2,332 8 525

DRUG OFFENDER SOME DRUG OFFENSES 3,260 994 25 1 20 116 28 3 27 338 0 49

ONLY DRUG OFFENSES 9,117 3,413 102 4 73 189 53 9 91 487 5 156

NONE 17,836 4,511 223 8 142 459 127 17 175 1,742 4 402

LOCAL CONTROL TYPE RENTBACK 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LEVEL 3 SANCTION 519 177 11 0 7 18 1 0 0 37 0 20

SENTENCED 1,429 404 16 2 18 46 3 2 13 154 0 32

SUPERVISION STATUS GROUP NONE 27,873 8,227 313 11 209 660 203 27 280 2,363 9 548

COMMUNITY 162 18 1 0 0 18 0 0 1 1 0 4

JAIL 1,956 624 35 2 25 81 5 2 12 154 0 42

RESTRICTED 222 49 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 49 0 13
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